

Community Safety and Justice

Nicole Gorle

Council	Initiated:

□Yes ⊠No

ECAF: 2025-1426
Motion: 25-218
Type:
⊠Contract
☐Board Appt.
☐Code Amendment
☐Budget Action
□Other
Requested Handling:
Requested Handling:
□Normal
□ Normal ⊠ Expedite
□ Normal ⊠ Expedite
□ Normal ⊠ Expedite □ Urgent
□ Normal □ Expedite □ Urgent Fund Source:

Executive Rec:

☐ Do Not Approve

Approved as to

⊠Approve

□N/A

Form:

□Yes ⊠No

□N/A

Subject:	Grant Agreement – From Administrative Office of the Courts to Superior Court					
Scope:	Under the agree reimbursed up to Civil Protection (providing relevan	\$70,300 f Order (CPC	or costs incu D) hearings	rred providi along with o	ng pro tem	judges for
Duration:	October 21, 2024	1 through J	lune 30, 202	5		
Fiscal Impact	_		□Future-Ye			
Expenditures	Current Year	nt Year [2026	□ Future-Ye	ar □N/A 2028	2029	Total
	_			_	2029	Total \$70,300
Expenditures Fund 002	Current Year \$70,300			_	2029	\$70,300
Expenditures	Current Year			_	2029	
Expenditures Fund 002	Current Year \$70,300			_	2029	\$70,300
Expenditures Fund 002	Current Year \$70,300			_	2029	\$70,300
Expenditures Fund 002 Total's	\$70,300 \$70,300	2026	2027	2028		\$70,300 \$70,300

<u>Authority Granted:</u> Authorizes the Executive to execute the contract.

<u>Background:</u> The Snohomish County Superior Court was awarded a grant (#IAA25591) from the Washington State <u>Administrative Office of the Courts</u> to fund work associated with pro tem judges covering Civil Protection Order hearings. In accordance with SCC 3.04.140, Council approval is required for the Executive to execute this contract.

Requested Action: Move to GLS May 21st for Council consideration.